

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15284/2005

KUNCHE CHINA MANGAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLAPU MANGAMMA (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15819 of 2005 - With appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim

relief and Office Report

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sreedhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that there is some progress in the

talk for settlement. The learned counsel has prayed for four weeks time for arriving at a

settlement.

List after four weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

st
R

REGISTRA