

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in FA No. 1490/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KUNCHE CHINA MANGAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLAPU MANGAMMA (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., summoning the respondents for
record their statement for compromise and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15819 of 2005

(With prayer for exem. from filing O.T. and with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master