

## SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15284 of 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28.4.2008 in FA No.1490/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

KUNCHE CHINA MANGAMMA ANR ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLAPU MANGAMMA (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and compromise, prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15819/2005 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 6/12/2008 The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat  
with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

The petitioners are present. It appears that the respondent  
could not come as notice of Lok Adalat hearing did not reach them.

Both the counsel submitted that, in principle, the parties are

agreeable for negotiated

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.14 LOK ADALAT NO.3 DATED 6.12.2008 ....contd.

settlement and certain proposals have also been exchanged.

They

request that the matter be taken up in the next Lok Adalat.

Adjourned to next Lok Adalat. Both the counsel are requested  
to keep their parties present on the next date.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

.....J.  
( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )